TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Telephone Services, Inc. of Florida		09/30/2004	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Electronic Connector and Components Company	
Street Address:	299 Johnson Avenue S.W.	
City:	Waseca	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2398911	512 ULTIMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-726-7500

Email: JEWEFILE@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme, Suite 400
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9679-500001

Joseph E. Walsh, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merger#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0714



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEPHONE SERVICES, INC. OF FLORIDA", A FLORIDA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EMERSON ELECTRONIC CONNECTOR AND COMPONENTS

COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERSON NETWORK POWER CONNECTIVITY

SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:57

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

To Continue and the con

Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3384387

DATE: 09-30-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002979 FRAME: 0715

2764752 8100M 040707499

RECORDED: 11/23/2004